
Sun City West Tennis Club Board Organizational Chart - 2024

President
Larry Plaster

lplaster3@gmail.com
(480) 313-3504

Vice President
Butch Lynd

blynd51@hotmail.com
(618) 581-0729

Treasurer
Monique Groothuizen
nikkigroot@yahoo.com

(205) 317-7818

Secretary
Gail Selander

gailselander@hotmail.com
(425) 375-3552

Member at Large
Vincent Taibbi

rovinnie@aol.com
(505) 489-9773

Special Events

OPEN

Photographer

Vincent Taibbi

Hold My Court

Sandy Johnson

Facilities/Safety

Butch Lynd
blynd51@hotmail.com

(618) 581-0729

Ball Machine

Mark Johnson
clubswallowtail@gmail.com

(214) 288-5980

Bill Windsor
billandsylvia@outlook.com

(505) 573-5335

Bulletin Boards

Vincent Taibbi
rovinnie@aol.com

(505) 489-9773

Score Markers

Assistant Treasurer

Sue Earp
searp85375@gmail.com

(248) 340-0681

Sponsors

Joel Piaskowski
jpiski6639@gmail.com

(402) 850-6639

Sunshine Representative

Laural Swifka
lswifka@yahoo.com

(920) 819-2626

Club Team Tennis

Sandy Johnson
sandy531johnson@yahoo.com

(847) 370-8809

Platform Tennis Co-Chairs

Mike Kosanda
mjkuss@live.com

(701) 739-3795

Butch Lynd

Debbie Ross
dnross@zoho.com

(602) 330-6224

World Team Tennis

Pete Kosky
petek1953@icloud.com

(503) 898-2802

Table Tennis Chair

OPEN

Tennis Chair

Dave Parrish
dandb.parrish@gmail.com

602-419-0656

Pebble Creek Mixer

League Captains:

Women’s WVWTL
Janet Kosanda – 3.5
Tanya Romero– 4.0

Men’s West Valley League
Butch Lynd/Vinnie Taibbi – 3.0
Bruce Dougan – 3.5
Mark Morrow – 3.5

Publicity

Joel Piaskowski
jpiski6639@gmail.com

(402) 850-6639

Drop In Tennis

Elvine Baird
elvinedon6@aol.com

(623) 584-4874
Bill Elledge

hemi.ramdodge3@gmail.com
(623) 214-1508
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Recycle Balls

Bev Jenkins
bjenkins@lucrosus.net

(602) 738-8469

Swing into Spring

Jolene Piaskowski
jolenepie@gmail.com

(402) 212-4188

Membership

Larry Plaster

E-Blasts

Larry Plaster

Web Content Master

Steve Ribble
webmasterscwtennis@prot

on.me
319-360-2736

Recycle Tennis Shoes

Jolene Piaskowski
jolenepie@gmail.com

(402) 212-4188


